\$40.00 48348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM656172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ceres Companies, Inc.		04/15/2015	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Markel Food Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2115 West Laburnum Avenue	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23227	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4834852	TROMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-8331

Email: HWRITM@HuntonAK.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Demm, Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068368.0000024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Markel Food Group - 2015 Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Markel Food Group - 2015 Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007337 FRAME: 0194

900625777

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, APRIL 15, 2015

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Markel Food Group, Inc. (formerly Ceres Companies, Inc.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective April 15, 2015.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark C. Christie Commissioner

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

- 1. The current name of the corporation is Ceres Companies, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. ARTICLE I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Company shall be deleted and replaced with the following new ARTICLE I: "The name of the Corporation is Markel Food Group, Inc."
- 3. The foregoing amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the shareholders ัย**ง** February 20, 2015.

2/20/2015

February 20, 2015. (date)

Executed in the name of the corporation by:

Kenneth R. Newsome, President

0689833-2

RECORDED: 06/25/2021

(corporation's SCC corporate ID no.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007337 FRAME: 0196